

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1187

TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 31, 2023


PROGRESS OF WORK UNDER AMRUT SCHEME IN BADAMI, KARNATAKA


NO. 1187.  SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1 project for water supply, 2 projects for sewage and septage management, 4 projects for drainage, 1 project for urban transport and 2 projects for development of parks have been sanctioned for Badami city in Karnataka under AMRUT with an estimated cost of ₹ 36 crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of the projects; and

(d) whether there is any delay and if so, by when they are likely to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. One (01) project for Water Supply, two (02) projects for Sewage &

Septage Management, four (04) projects for Drainage, one (01) project for Urban Transport and two (02) projects for Development of Parks worth ₹36 crore have been taken up in Badami city under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT).

(c) & (d): All 10 projects have been completed, as such there is no delay. Details of all 10 projects is at ANNEXURE.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO. 1187 REGARDING “PROGRESS OF WORK UNDER AMRUT SCHEME IN BADAMI,

KARNATAKA”, DUE FOR ANSWER IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 31 JULY, 2023.

DETAILS OF PROJECTS IN BADAMI CITY UNDER AMRUT

S.No Title Sector Project Cost
(In ₹ Cr.)

1 Construction of RCC Drain form Sabarapadi
Druga to Bus stand (Raj Kaluwe) Drainage 0.42

2
Construction of Storm Water Drain from Dr.
Ambedkar Bhavan. To Existing Drain at
Badami

Drainage 0.74

3
Construction of Storm Water Drain from behind Puli Keshi school upto Rama Durga Road Nala at Badami

Drainage 1.02

4
Construction of Storm Water Drain from Public Toilet to Existing Storm Water drain in Vegetable Market Area at Badami

Drainage 0.36

5
Improvement of House Area park-1 Anand Nagar Park (1. Teepu Nagar 2. Ananda Nagar
3. Guledalakkawwa Gardens

Parks 0.21

6

(1) Proposed Green Space Layout at Chalukya Nagar (2) Proposed Green Space Layout at Garden Colony (3) Proposed Green Space Layout at Lakshmi Garden Vidyanagar.

Parks 0.36

7 Providing UGD network in uncovered area with HSC and rehabilitation of existing sewer

Sewerage and
Septage

Management
15.48

8 UGD scheme to Badami
Sewerage and

Septage
Management

7.8

9
Footpath, Pedestrian refugee & Parking Improvement from KVG Bank to Basaveshwar
Circle in Badami

Urban Transport 0.73

10

Construction of storage reservoirs and distribution network and house service connections to uncovered area at Badami town” under AMRUT scheme.

Water Supply 8.94

Total 36.06

